PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5798681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT NUNC PRO TUNC JULY 17, 2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAST WEST BANK	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERVEL NEUROTECH, INC.
Street Address:	1164 TRITON DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12670938
Application Number:	12838299
Application Number:	13169967
Patent Number:	8267850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com **BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHNEIDER4D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY	
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-10-31 Signed Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050899 FRAME: 0901

505751868

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, East West Bank, having an address at 2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 988, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("the Secured Party"), and Cervel Neurotech, Inc., which had an address of 1164 Triton Drive, Suite 200, Foster City, CA 94404 (the "Grantor"), have entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") as of April 12, 2013, which Security Agreement has been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2013, at Reel 030285, Frame 0863, with respect to, inter alia, US patent applications no. 12/670,938, 12/838,299 and 13/169,967, as well as US patent no. 8,267,850 (hereinafter "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, The Secured Party entered into a Security Interest Termination Agreement with Rio Grande Neurosciences, Inc., on July 17, 2015 (the "Security Termination Agreement"), which released the Secured Party's security interest in assets that included the Patent Properties and terminated the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for the purpose of the recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the release of the security interest of the Secured Party that was formalized in the Security Interest Termination Agreement, without the necessity of recording original documents that may contain confidential information, the Secured Party hereby confirms its release of the Patent Properties from the Security Agreement, effective, nunc pro tune, as of July 17, 2015.

	EAST WEST BANK
	Commence of the control of the contr
Date:	By James Tai
	Title Managing Director / Head of Life Sciences

RECORDED: 10/31/2019

PATENT REEL: 050899 FRAME: 0902